

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1  
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/24/10 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : WARREN

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 ROUTE 173 OVER THE MUSCONETCONG RIVER  
 BRIDGE DECK REPLACEMENT  
 CONTRACT NO. 003083150  
 GRADING, PAVING & STRUCTURES  
 TOWNSHIP OF GREENWICH, COUNTY OF WARREN  
 BLOOMSBURY BOROUGH, COUNTY OF HUNTERDON

PROJECT(S) : BR-0366(113)

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC	\$ 1,220,535.00	100.0000%
2	R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC	\$ 1,256,113.00	102.9150%
3	H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	\$ 1,531,013.25	125.4379%
4	R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC	\$ 1,545,204.55	126.6006%
5	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 1,663,992.00	136.3330%
6	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 1,792,600.77	146.8701%
7	M0545 MARBRO INC	\$ 1,910,117.00	156.4983%
8	A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC	\$ 1,945,030.65	159.3589%
9	N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO INC	\$ 2,074,738.90	169.9860%
	K6434 KONKUS CORPORATION	IRREGULAR	

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	9000.00000	9000.00	7000.00000	7000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	25000.00000	25000.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP	125500.00000	125500.00	123607.35000	123607.35	140000.00000	140000.00
0013 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	14000.00000	14000.00
0020 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	7.000 U	60.00000	420.00	100.00000	700.00	10.00000	70.00
0021 159006M DRUM	57.000 U	40.00000	2280.00	50.00000	2850.00	10.00000	570.00
0022 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	867.500 SF	10.00000	8675.00	15.00000	13012.50	3.50000	3036.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0023 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	600.00000	1200.00	900.00000	1800.00	700.00000	1400.00
0024 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	278.000	LF	5.00000	1390.00	50.00000	13900.00	95.00000	26410.00
0025 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0026 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000	U	9000.00000	18000.00	8000.00000	16000.00	10000.00000	20000.00
0027 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0028 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000	U	2500.00000	7500.00	1000.00000	3000.00	1.00000	3.00
0029 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0030 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	244.000	LF	8.00000	1952.00	2.25000	549.00	15.00000	3660.00
0031 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	5000.00000	5000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	30000.00000	30000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0034 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5.000	CY	100.00000	500.00	150.00000	750.00	50.00000	250.00
0035 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1287.000	SY	7.00000	9009.00	5.25000	6756.75	4.00000	5148.00
0036 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	56.000	LF	1.00000	56.00	12.00000	672.00	5.00000	280.00
0037 401030M TACK COAT	193.000	GAL	1.00000	193.00	3.00000	579.00	3.00000	579.00
0038 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0039 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	120.000	T	165.00000	19800.00	90.00000	10800.00	90.00000	10800.00
0040 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0041 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000	LF	31.00000	1736.00	40.00000	2240.00	50.00000	2800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0042 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1729.000	LF	17.00000	29393.00	16.00000	27664.00	17.00000	29393.00
0043 609021M RUB RAIL	19.000	LF	6.00000	114.00	5.75000	109.25	6.00000	114.00
0044 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2.000	U	1675.00000	3350.00	1600.00000	3200.00	1675.00000	3350.00
0045 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1705.000	LF	2.00000	3410.00	1.50000	2557.50	2.00000	3410.00
0046 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	1729.000	LF	1.00000	1729.00	0.75000	1296.75	4.00000	6916.00
0047 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	13.000	U	73.00000	949.00	110.00000	1430.00	120.00000	1560.00
0048 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	13.000	U	73.00000	949.00	45.00000	585.00	40.00000	520.00
0049 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	236.000	LF	3.00000	708.00	1.40000	330.40	4.00000	944.00
0050 611066M CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 3 BAYS, 24" WIDE	1.000	U	10000.00000	10000.00	10500.00000	10500.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SECTION TOTALS	4.000	SF	65.00000	260.00	40.00000	160.00	33.00000	132.00
			\$	312,173.00	\$	336,149.50	\$	351,445.25
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	5000.00000	5000.00	16000.00000	16000.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	800.00000	11200.00	1000.00000	14000.00	500.00000	7000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0009 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0010 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0011 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0012 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	19,700.00	\$	33,500.00	\$	20,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP		3200.00000	3200.00	14000.00000	14000.00	9000.00000	9000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,200.00	\$	20,500.00	\$	14,000.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0014 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	2107.000	LF	7.00000	14749.00	3.50000	7374.50	5.00000	10535.00
0015 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	352.000	LF	14.00000	4928.00	22.00000	7744.00	5.00000	1760.00
0016 158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	55.000	T	10.00000	550.00	5.00000	275.00	40.00000	2200.00
0017 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP		2400.00000	2400.00	3000.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0018 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	500.00000	1000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	250.00000	500.00
0019 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	340.000	CY	35.00000	11900.00	2.00000	680.00	3.00000	1020.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	35,527.00	\$	21,073.50	\$	18,015.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0052 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	61.000	SY	9.00000	549.00	10.00000	610.00	5.00000	305.00
0053 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0054 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	68.000	SY	2.50000	170.00	5.00000	340.00	3.00000	204.00
0055 809003M STRAW MULCHING	61.000	SY	1.00000	61.00	5.00000	305.00	3.00000	183.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	780.00	\$	1,255.00	\$	692.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0056 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 2103-153	LUMP		248000.00000	248000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	450000.00000	450000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 1 ) S7025 SPARWICK CONTR INC		( 2 ) R4689 RITACCO CONSTRUCTION INC		( 3 ) H3415 H&G CONTRACTORS INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING	LUMP		175000.00000	175000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	105000.00000	105000.00
0058 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	49800.000 LB		1.50000	74700.00	1.50000	74700.00	1.25000	62250.00
0059 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	2728.000 U		8.00000	21824.00	6.25000	17050.00	2.00000	5456.00
0060 507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	84.000 LF		181.00000	15204.00	200.00000	16800.00	550.00000	46200.00
0061 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	158.000 CY		855.00000	135090.00	1300.00000	205400.00	1100.00000	173800.00
0062 507028M ENCASEMENT CONCRETE	31.000 CY		1100.00000	34100.00	875.00000	27125.00	1500.00000	46500.00
0063 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	327.000 LF		240.00000	78480.00	300.00000	98100.00	475.00000	155325.00
0064 508006M SCUPPER	6.000 U		2200.00000	13200.00	6000.00000	36000.00	5500.00000	33000.00
0065 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0066 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	496.000 LF		17.00000	8432.00	15.00000	7440.00	25.00000	12400.00
0067 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	60.000 SF		20.00000	1200.00	80.00000	4800.00	40.00000	2400.00
0068 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	42.000 SF		60.00000	2520.00	150.00000	6300.00	200.00000	8400.00
0069 555015M SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	1923.000 SF		15.00000	28845.00	40.00000	76920.00	10.00000	19230.00
0070 555015M SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	32.000 SF		80.00000	2560.00	250.00000	8000.00	200.00000	6400.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	839,155.00	\$	843,635.00	\$	1,126,361.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,220,535.00	\$	1,256,113.00	\$	1,531,013.25

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 5 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 6 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		14000.00000	14000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	12266.83000	12266.83
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		2500.00000	2500.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		154000.00000	154000.00	165000.00000	165000.00	170000.00000	170000.00
0013 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		21000.00000	21000.00	100.00000	100.00	40000.00000	40000.00
0020 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	7.000 U		100.00000	700.00	150.00000	1050.00	0.01000	0.07
0021 159006M DRUM	57.000 U		75.00000	4275.00	75.00000	4275.00	0.01000	0.57
0022 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	867.500 SF		8.00000	6940.00	15.00000	13012.50	11.64000	10097.70
0023 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U		600.00000	1200.00	750.00000	1500.00	596.71000	1193.42
0024 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	278.000 LF		25.00000	6950.00	80.00000	22240.00	23.20000	6449.60
0025 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0026 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U		5000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	1889.75000	3779.50
0027 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0028 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000 U		5000.00000	15000.00	1000.00000	3000.00	0.01000	0.03
0029 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0030 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	244.000 LF		4.00000	976.00	3.00000	732.00	2.84000	692.96
0031 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		5000.00000	5000.00	100.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.01
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 5 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 6 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5.000	CY	0.01000	0.05	100.00000	500.00	313.18000	1565.90
0035 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1287.000	SY	8.00000	10296.00	20.00000	25740.00	5.02000	6460.74
0036 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	56.000	LF	2.00000	112.00	5.00000	280.00	16.73000	936.88
0037 401030M TACK COAT	193.000	GAL	3.00000	579.00	5.00000	965.00	0.01000	1.93
0038 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0039 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	120.000	T	150.00000	18000.00	225.00000	27000.00	167.30000	20076.00
0040 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0041 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000	LF	85.00000	4760.00	50.00000	2800.00	27.88000	1561.28
0042 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1729.000	LF	17.00000	29393.00	20.00000	34580.00	19.52000	33750.08
0043 609021M RUB RAIL	19.000	LF	7.00000	133.00	5.00000	95.00	10.04000	190.76
0044 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2.000	U	2000.00000	4000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	2565.30000	5130.60
0045 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1705.000	LF	2.00000	3410.00	2.00000	3410.00	1.39000	2369.95
0046 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	1729.000	LF	1.50000	2593.50	1.50000	2593.50	0.95000	1642.55
0047 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	13.000	U	120.00000	1560.00	75.00000	975.00	66.87000	869.31
0048 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	13.000	U	20.00000	260.00	75.00000	975.00	111.53000	1449.89
0049 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	236.000	LF	4.00000	944.00	3.00000	708.00	0.56000	132.16
0050 611066M CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 3 BAYS, 24" WIDE	1.000	U	17000.00000	17000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	24811.95000	24811.95
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN SECTION TOTALS	4.000	SF	33.00000	132.00	60.00000	240.00	55.77000	223.08
			\$	375,813.55	\$	403,972.00	\$	385,753.76

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	( 4 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 5 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 6 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000 U	22000.00000	22000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	40215.86000	40215.86	
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	14.000 MO	1.00000	14.00	500.00000	7000.00	2100.00000	29400.00	
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE	LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	
0009 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0010 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0011 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
0012 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	25,514.00	\$	25,500.00	\$	73,115.86	
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	0.01000	0.01	
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	LUMP	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	0.01000	0.01	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	3,001.00	\$	2,501.00	\$	0.02	
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0014 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	2107.000 LF	6.00000	12642.00	10.00000	21070.00	6.38000	13442.66	
0015 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	352.000 LF	14.00000	4928.00	75.00000	26400.00	29.45000	10366.40	
0016 158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	55.000 T	50.00000	2750.00	100.00000	5500.00	81.13000	4462.15	
0017 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	2500.00	3588.16000	3588.16	
0018 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	1000.00000	2000.00	750.00000	1500.00	1104.19000	2208.38	
0019 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	340.000 CY	1.00000	340.00	10.00000	3400.00	17.52000	5956.80	
SECTION TOTALS		\$	32,660.00	\$	60,370.00	\$	40,024.55	
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								



TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 4 ) R6685 ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		( 5 ) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		( 6 ) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0052 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	61.000	SY	4.00000	244.00	50.00000	3050.00	56.41000	3441.01
0053 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0054 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	68.000	SY	2.00000	136.00	10.00000	680.00	10.06000	684.08
0055 809003M STRAW MULCHING	61.000	SY	2.00000	122.00	10.00000	610.00	11.09000	676.49
SECTION TOTALS			\$	502.00	\$	4,340.00	\$	4,801.58
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0056 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 2103-153		LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	113000.00000	113000.00
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	145000.00000	145000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	143000.00000	143000.00
0058 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	49800.000	LB	2.00000	99600.00	2.00000	99600.00	1.79000	89142.00
0059 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	2728.000	U	8.00000	21824.00	8.00000	21824.00	8.92000	24333.76
0060 507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	84.000	LF	500.00000	42000.00	450.00000	37800.00	392.96000	33008.64
0061 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	158.000	CY	1145.00000	180910.00	1250.00000	197500.00	1017.05000	160693.90
0062 507028M ENCASEMENT CONCRETE	31.000	CY	1800.00000	55800.00	3000.00000	93000.00	2670.64000	82789.84
0063 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	327.000	LF	300.00000	98100.00	350.00000	114450.00	541.24000	176985.48
0064 508006M SCUPPER	6.000	U	8000.00000	48000.00	3500.00000	21000.00	8589.33000	51535.98
0065 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0066 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	496.000	LF	85.00000	42160.00	60.00000	29760.00	83.65000	41490.40
0067 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	60.000	SF	175.00000	10500.00	300.00000	18000.00	175.00000	10500.00
0068 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	42.000	SF	400.00000	16800.00	500.00000	21000.00	350.00000	14700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 4 ) R6685		( 5 ) B4645		( 6 ) I2943	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		ROSANGELA CONTRACTING CO INC		GARDNER M BISHOP INC		IEW CONSTR GP	
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0069 555015M	1923.000 SF	140.00000	269220.00	125.00000	240375.00	175.00000	336525.00
	SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I						
0070 555015M	32.000 SF	400.00000	12800.00	250.00000	8000.00	350.00000	11200.00
	SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II						
	SECTION TOTALS	\$	1,107,714.00	\$	1,167,309.00	\$	1,288,905.00
CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	1,545,204.55	\$	1,663,992.00	\$	1,792,600.77

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) M0545  MARBRO INC		( 8 ) A3063  AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 9 ) N0140  NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	38000.00000	38000.00
0004 153009P BAR CHART PROGRESS SCHEDULE AND UPDATES	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0005 154003P MOBILIZATION	LUMP		203572.80000	203572.80	194000.00000	194000.00	190000.00000	190000.00
0013 157003M CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LUMP		25000.00000	25000.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0020 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	7.000 U		100.00000	700.00	150.00000	1050.00	100.00000	700.00
0021 159006M DRUM	57.000 U		75.00000	4275.00	70.00000	3990.00	65.00000	3705.00
0022 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	867.500 SF		12.00000	10410.00	10.00000	8675.00	25.00000	21687.50
0023 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U		1000.00000	2000.00	2000.00000	4000.00	1560.00000	3120.00
0024 159021P CONSTRUCTION BARRIER CURB	278.000 LF		50.00000	13900.00	50.00000	13900.00	65.00000	18070.00
0025 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0026 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 U		12500.00000	25000.00	10000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	30000.00
0027 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0028 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	3.000 U		5000.00000	15000.00	5000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	45000.00
0029 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U		0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0030 159120M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, 4"	244.000 LF		5.00000	1220.00	5.00000	1220.00	2.00000	488.00
0031 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	LUMP		100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00	100.00000	100.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP	LUMP		10000.00000	10000.00	100.00000	100.00	10000.00000	10000.00
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE	LUMP		40000.00000	40000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	50000.00000	50000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) M0545 MARBRO INC		( 8 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 9 ) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0034 202006M EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	5.000	CY	1.00000	5.00	100.00000	500.00	150.00000	750.00
0035 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	1287.000	SY	9.00000	11583.00	4.00000	5148.00	10.00000	12870.00
0036 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	56.000	LF	50.00000	2800.00	5.00000	280.00	10.00000	560.00
0037 401030M TACK COAT	193.000	GAL	6.00000	1158.00	5.00000	965.00	2.00000	386.00
0038 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0039 401042M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	120.000	T	175.00000	21000.00	150.00000	18000.00	200.00000	24000.00
0040 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0041 607018P 9" X 16" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	56.000	LF	37.00000	2072.00	40.00000	2240.00	22.00000	1232.00
0042 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1729.000	LF	17.00000	29393.00	18.00000	31122.00	22.00000	38038.00
0043 609021M RUB RAIL	19.000	LF	6.00000	114.00	9.00000	171.00	5.00000	95.00
0044 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	2.000	U	1750.00000	3500.00	2300.00000	4600.00	1800.00000	3600.00
0045 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	1705.000	LF	4.00000	6820.00	1.25000	2131.25	2.00000	3410.00
0046 610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4"	1729.000	LF	1.20000	2074.80	1.00000	1729.00	0.60000	1037.40
0047 610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	13.000	U	75.00000	975.00	100.00000	1300.00	35.00000	455.00
0048 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	13.000	U	25.00000	325.00	50.00000	650.00	35.00000	455.00
0049 610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	236.000	LF	3.00000	708.00	4.00000	944.00	1.00000	236.00
0050 611066M CRASH CUSHION, QUADGUARD, 3 BAYS, 24" WIDE	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	18000.00000	18000.00
0051 612003P REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	4.000	SF	35.00000	140.00	100.00000	400.00	50.00000	200.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	473,845.60	\$	409,215.25	\$	537,394.90

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) M0545 MARBRO INC		( 8 ) A3063 AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 9 ) N0140 NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0006 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	50000.00000	50000.00	35000.00000	35000.00	35000.00000	35000.00
0007 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	14.000	MO	2750.00000	38500.00	1000.00000	14000.00	3000.00000	42000.00
0008 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0009 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0010 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0011 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0012 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	92,000.00	\$	52,500.00	\$	80,500.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	7500.00000	7500.00	4000.00000	4000.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	1.00000	1.00	6000.00000	6000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	17,500.00	\$	4,001.00	\$	9,500.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0014 158009M HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE	2107.000	LF	10.00000	21070.00	7.00000	14749.00	10.00000	21070.00
0015 158045M FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 2	352.000	LF	20.00000	7040.00	40.00000	14080.00	50.00000	17600.00
0016 158060M CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY	55.000	T	35.00000	1925.00	40.00000	2200.00	75.00000	4125.00
0017 158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	2000.00000	2000.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0018 158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	1000.00000	2000.00	600.00000	1200.00
0019 158084M EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	340.000	CY	0.01000	3.40	0.01000	3.40	35.00000	11900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	42,038.40	\$	35,032.40	\$	57,095.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		( 7 ) M0545  MARBRO INC		( 8 ) A3063  AGATE CONSTR CO INC		( 9 ) N0140  NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0052 804006P TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	61.000	SY	25.00000	1525.00	10.00000	610.00	10.00000	610.00
0053 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0054 806006P FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	68.000	SY	1.00000	68.00	4.00000	272.00	5.00000	340.00
0055 809003M STRAW MULCHING	61.000	SY	5.00000	305.00	4.00000	244.00	5.00000	305.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,898.00	\$	1,126.00	\$	1,255.00
SECTION 0006 BRIDGE								
0056 201006P CLEARING SITE, BRIDGE (____) STRUCTURE NO. 2103-153		LUMP	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00	65000.00000	65000.00
0057 201039P TEMPORARY SHIELDING		LUMP	300000.00000	300000.00	403500.00000	403500.00	225000.00000	225000.00
0058 504006P REINFORCEMENT STEEL, EPOXY-COATED	49800.000	LB	2.00000	99600.00	1.50000	74700.00	2.00000	99600.00
0059 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	2728.000	U	7.50000	20460.00	7.00000	19096.00	8.00000	21824.00
0060 507003P 1 3/4" BY 1 3/4" PREFORMED ELASTOMERIC JOINT ASSEMBLY	84.000	LF	750.00000	63000.00	400.00000	33600.00	400.00000	33600.00
0061 507024P CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK, HPC	158.000	CY	1200.00000	189600.00	1500.00000	237000.00	1300.00000	205400.00
0062 507028M ENCASEMENT CONCRETE	31.000	CY	5000.00000	155000.00	3000.00000	93000.00	5200.00000	161200.00
0063 507039P CONCRETE BRIDGE PARAPET, HPC	327.000	LF	400.00000	130800.00	300.00000	98100.00	300.00000	98100.00
0064 508006M SCUPPER	6.000	U	12500.00000	75000.00	6000.00000	36000.00	1000.00000	6000.00
0065 999999P NO ITEM	1.000	U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0066 552003M PRESSURE INJECTION, CONCRETE CRACKS	496.000	LF	50.00000	24800.00	100.00000	49600.00	65.00000	32240.00
0067 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	60.000	SF	75.00000	4500.00	160.00000	9600.00	250.00000	15000.00
0068 555003M SUBSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	42.000	SF	125.00000	5250.00	220.00000	9240.00	300.00000	12600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 161  
 LETTING DATE : 10/15/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09161  
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : WARREN

SET-ASIDE :

		( 7 ) M0545		( 8 ) A3063		( 9 ) N0140		
		MARBRO INC		AGATE CONSTR CO INC		NAGI CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLY CO		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0069	555015M SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE I	1923.000 SF	75.00000	144225.00	160.00000	307680.00	210.00000	403830.00
0070	555015M SUPERSTRUCTURE CONCRETE REPAIR TYPE II	32.000 SF	175.00000	5600.00	220.00000	7040.00	300.00000	9600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	1,282,835.00	\$	1,443,156.00	\$	1,388,994.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	1,910,117.00	\$	1,945,030.65	\$	2,074,738.90

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,